Hyde, Myron

Hyde, Myron M.

Birth Date: 24 May 1841 Birth Place: Michigan Death Date: 24 Jan 1890 Death Place: Carson City, Nv.

Inscription: M. M. Hyde Jan. 24 1890 Aged 48 yrs 8 mos.

Section: 1E Row 11 Plot 2

Source: Lone Mountain Cemetery, Carson City, Carson City, Nevada

Civil War Veterans – Jeffrey Valliant

Military Data:

I have been unable to find any reference to Mr. Hyde's participation in The Civil War. But he was id'd by Mr. Valliant.... Better safe than sorry!

Census Data - 1880 Census - Ormsby Co.

Age: 39

Place of Birth: Michigan Profession: Pattern Maker Parents POB: Connecticut

Wife: Cynthia

Children: Charles B. (8) Clara (5) Ida (5)

Sickness in Carson

Reno Evening Gazette, Feb. 6, 1890

By the delayed Carson papers it is learned that la grippe proved quite troublesome at the State capital, M. M. Hyde, master carbuilder of the V. & T. and C. & C. railroad companys, having died of it. On the 24th of January the *Tribune* thought there were 200 Carson people confined to their houses by sickness.



DIED

The Morning Appeal, Saturday, January 25, 1890 In Carson City, January 24, 1890 at his residence M. M. Hyde a native of Michigan, aged 49 years.

Mr. Hyde came to this coast in the seventies, as a patern (sic) maker. He went to the work in the V. & T. shops and rapidly rose to the position of foreman of the Car Shops. He had been working at the time of his death 14 years for the V. & T. shops. In his line he was considered one of the best workman on the Pacific Coast. He leaves a wife, one daughter and a son to mourn his loss.

Mr. Hyde was a mason and was insured for \$2,500. The funeral will take place under the auspices of the Masonic order, Sunday at 2 o'clock. Friends and acquaintances are respectfully invited to attend.

FUNERAL NOTICE

(same paper, date and page as announcement) The members of Carson Lodge Go. 4, F & A. M., are hereby notified to assemble at their hall on Sunday, January 26, at 1 o'clock p.m., to attend the funeral of their late brother, M. M. Hyde. Visiting and sojourning brethren are respectfully invited to attend. By order of the W. M. George H. Bell, Secretary.